Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

Corporate Office: SCO. 17-18-19, Floor- 3rd & 4th, Sector-17A, Chandigarh Tele: 0172-2715644 E-mail: hridc2017@gmail.com

OFFICE ORDER No. 10/2020

In terms of GM/P/Northern Railway/Baroda House, New Delhi Letter No. 939-E/228/TADK/EIIIC/HQ-1 DATED 16.12.2019 & Executive Engineer/Br/Line Letter No. 940-E/1-3/Br dated 31.12.2019. Sh. Geharan Singh, is posted as TADK of Sh. Pradeep Kumar, GM/P/HRIDC, on 01.01.2020 at Gurugram on deputation basis in the same capacity and grade with the following conditions: -

- Aforesaid TADK is not screened, therefore, he is not eligible for deputation allowance, etc. in HRIDC.
- If concerned officer is transferred before the completion of deputation period in Northern Railway or any other Railway, in that case the aforesaid TADK will also be transferred along with the officer.

(Amarjit Singh)
DGM(Project)
For MD/HRIDC

Dated: 08.01.2020

No. HRIDC/ESTB/8-A/2020

Copy forwarded for information to: -

1. Managing Director, HRIDC, Chandigarh.

- 2. General Manager (P), Northern Railway, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 3. General Manager (Project), HRIDC, Gurugram.
- 4. FA&CAO, Northern Railway, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Bridge/Line, N. Rly, Tilak bridge, New Delhi.
- 6. Concerned Staff.

